ﬂDocu:Sig_p Envelope ID: CCA08559-B9A6-426C-AAB1-2C759BAC33C9

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

| . 18-235 A-1
"] SAN BERNARDINO B
COUNTY SAP Number
. 4400008019

Department of Aging and Adult Services
Public Guardian - Conservator

Department Contract Representative  Patty Steven

Telephone Number (909) 388-0212

Contractor Trusted Realty Advisors

Contractor Representative James Trammel, Broker

Telephone Number (909) 862-0102

Contract Term July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount N/A

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount N/A B
Cost Center 5360001000

IT 1S HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Itis hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 18-235, effective July 1, 2021, as follows:

Vill. TERM

Section VIII. Term is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of July 1, 2018 and is extended from its original
expiration date of June 30, 2021, to expire on June 30, 2022, but may be
terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of Section IX of the Contract. The
Contract term may be extended for one (1) additional one-year period by mutual
agreement of the parties.

XI. CONCLUSION

Section XI. Conclusion, Paragraphs A through D are amended to read as
follows:

Page 1 0of 2



‘Docuzfe}ig;\ Envelope ID: CCA08559-B9A6-426C-AAB1-2C759BAC33C9

A.

This Contract, consisting of fifteen (15) pages and Attachment A, is the
full and complete document describing services to be rendered by
Contractor to County, including all covenants, conditions, and benefits.

The signatures of the Parties affixed to this Contract affirm that they are
duly authorized to commit and bind their respective institutions to the
terms and conditions set forth in this document.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of
which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such
counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The
parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of
this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission),
which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained
therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Contract upon
request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San
Bernardino has caused this Contract to be subscribed to by the Clerk
thereof, and Contractor has caused this Contract to be subscribed in its
behalf by its duly authorized officers, the day, month, and year written.

All other terms and conditions of 18-235 remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

Trusted Realty Advisors
% DocuSigned by: ' '
> : ;2 :‘-—"\—-—‘\ By ?me& ? Teammell

Curt Hagman, Chalrman Bdard of Supervisors

18a04D 13880 ¢hgrized signature - sign in blue ink)

Dated: Name James Trammel
SIGNED AND C -IED THAT AC OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT H & N'DELIVERED TOSHE
CHAIRMAN EHE.‘QOARD % Title Broker
' ¢ Lynna-Monell " (Print or Type)

Glek of the Board of;Supegvisors
e Copinty of Sar; Bgr rdino
5

April 7, 2021

Dated:
Address 7241 Palm Avenue, Suite 200
Highland, CA 92346
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Al OV clig'gesdp Legal Form Rg‘\,@egvgg Jgr Contract Compliance Reb\gcelygedlﬁgyroved by Department
.ﬁ)u«uﬂu& C.a/\,u,r V\)\me Sernifer Plwbhall-Davdel Mow Moing
ling EsareysWilson, Deputy County Counsel ernifecdvitbal-Daudel, Contracts Manager rep-hlavinssPirector,
Department of Aging and Adult Services

Date April 7, 2021 Date April 12, 2021 Date April 7, 2021

Page 2 of 2



